Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13984-0006003

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Grand Virtual, Inc. 100 Cambridgepark Drive Cambridge, MA 02140	Cambridge Interactive Development Corp. 150 Cambridge Park Drive, 3rd Floor Cambridge, MA 02140
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 图 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 03/08/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s),;	B: Patent No(s).:
13/209,980	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved; 1
PTO Customer Number: 26161	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Ac¢ount No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey J. Barclay Reg. No. 48,950	1 Bely 14 September 2012
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

22911248.doc

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0689



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRAND VIRTUAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRAND VIRTUAL, INC." TO "CAMBRIDGE INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT CORP. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2766393 8100

Harriez Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3728501

DATE: 03-08-05

050194499

**PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0690**  mAR-08-2005 09:55

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

781 622 5933

State of Delaware State of Mataware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:09 PM 03/08/2005 FILED 12:30 PM 03/08/2005

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GRAND VIRTUAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Grand Virtual, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

By unanimous written consent, resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors, pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amondment to be advisable. The Stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and heroby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Cambridge Interactive Development Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 31th day of December, 2004.

Name: Robert Cahill

Affile: President

gridatajeliantsia - ilgrand virtualisorpiscrulificate of amendment triunta ekango) 041231.dos

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 09/14/2012